Introduced by:	Mayor
Date:	12/07/21
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	9 Yes, 0 No, 0 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2021-085

A RESOLUTION MODIFYING THE SCOPE OF THE PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED LOCAL FUNDS FOR DESIGN OF THE HOMER ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT TO INCLUDE PHASES 2 AND 3

- WHEREAS, in February 2021, Ordinance 2020-19-21 appropriated local funds for the purpose of design, development of a comprehensive scope of work and bid ready documents for the Homer High School Roof Replacement Phase I Project; and
- WHEREAS, in November 2021, Ordinance 2021-19-28 was introduced requesting redirection of \$2,203,341 in U.S. Department of the Treasury, Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery funds and \$1,800,000 in General Fund fund balance to provide funding for completion of Phases 2 and 3 of the Homer High School Roof Replacement Project; and
- WHEREAS, since the local funds appropriated in February 2021 were specifically for design and planning documents related to Phase I of Homer High School Roof Project, this resolution expands the scope of the purpose for the remaining local funds of \$40,505.57 to provide for Phases 2 and 3 of the Homer High School Roof Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** The scope of the local funds are expanded to Phases 2 and 3 of the Homer High School Roof Project to provide for design, development of a comprehensive scope of work and bid ready documents in account 401.78050.22SCH.49999.
- **SECTION 2.** That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 7TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2021.

ATTEST:

Johni Blankenship, MMC, Borough Clerk

Brent Johnson, Assembly President



Yes:Bjorkman, Chesley, Cox, Derkevorkian, Ecklund, Elam, Hibbert, Tupper, JohnsonNo:NoneAbsent:None